RESOLUTION NO. 2007-20 ' O R I G P N A L

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TN
GENERAL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2007

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Sheriff has been successful in obtaining a State of Tennessee Department
of Transportation grant in the amount of $5,000 to undertake the police traffic services highway safety project
to reduce speeding, aggressive driving, driving under the influence, and non-seat belt usage for
children and passengers; and

WHEREAS, the grant funds will be used to purchase radars and in-car video equipment; and

WHEREAS, the Emergency Management possess a balance of 2004 homeland security grant funds from the
State of Tennessee in the amount of $2,951; and

WHEREAS, the grant funds will be used to purchase disaster ready supplies and communication equipment.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee
assembled in regular session on this the 20" day of November 2006 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 101
Acct-Object
Number Account Name
Approved Budget Amended
Estimated Revenues Budget Amendment Budget
46990 Other. State Revenue -Sheriff h) - $ 5,000 $ 5,000
47235 Emergency Mgt. - ISIP Grant 17,809 2,951 20,760
Estimated Expenditures
54110.716 Law Enforcement Equipment 10,000 5,000 15,000
54410.4991SIP Other Supplies & Materials 5,429 2,951 8.380

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the
public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of
The Weakley County Board Of Commissioners:

SPONSORED BY: SPONSORED BY:
\ | ACr gj.ﬁwi T /Q/) M"
‘}J (\ = # i o

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED: ACKNOWLEDGED AND APROVED:

Dl Nogont U0\ A v < Qaln

Chairman, Public Safety Committee Chairman, Finance, WEQLQ, & Means Committee




Motion made by _ Commissioner Buckley that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by Commissioner Jones

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion _ carried byavoteof 17
Yeas, 0 Nays, 0 Passed and 1 Abseat: Abstained.
ATTESTED: APPROVED:

g Lo /2
% (?%f?//f/jwf /
Pat Scarbronigh, County 1e,rki Rlchard Phebus Chairman

\J

This the 20" of November 2006.

APPROVED: VETO:

Juston W. Patrick, County Mayor Houston W. Patrick, County Mayor

DATE: DATE:

1l /22 /o6
A




